outstanding
   -------------------
   o   Historical shares outstanding at September 30, 2001.....   21,704,000

   See Accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income.
   11

   PS BUSINESS PARKS, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2001
   (Unaudited)
   (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Property   Other
   Acquisitions   Adjustments
   Historical   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   Pro Forma
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------

   REVENUES:
   Rental income.....   $   121,964   $   25,270   $   -   $   147,234
   Facility management fees primarily from
   affiliates.....   499   -   -   499
   Business services.....   308   -   -   308
   Interest income   1,659   -   (1,280)   379
   Dividend income.....   12   -   -   12
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   124,442   25,270   (1,280)   148,432
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   EXPENSES:
   Cost of operations.....   32,852   7,805   -   40,657
   Cost of facility management.....   111   -   -   111
   Cost of business services.....   460   -   -   460
   Depreciation and amortization.....   30,058   4,765   -   34,823
   General and administrative.....   3,157   -   -   3,157
   Interest expense.....   932   -   3,461   4,393
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   67,570   12,570   3,461   83,601
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   Income  (loss)  before  gain on real estate
   investments and minority interest in income.   56,872   12,700   (4,741)   64,831

Edgar Filing: PS BUSINESS PARKS INC/CA - Form 8-K/A

9

   Gain on investment in Pacific Gulf
   Properties, Inc.....   15   -   -   15
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   Income  (loss) before  minority interest in
   income.....   56,887   12,700   (4,741)   64,846
   Minority interest in income - preferred
   units.....   (9,696)   -   (3,541)   (13,237)
   Minority interest in income - common
   units (Note 4).....   (10,047)   (3,099)   2,632   (10,514)
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   Net income (loss).....   $   37,144   $   9,601   $   (5,650)   $   41,095
   ================ ================= ================ ===============

   Net income (loss) allocation:
   Allocable to preferred shareholders.....   $   6,014   $   -   $   2,504   $   8,518
   Allocable to common shareholders.....   31,130   9,601   (8,154)   32,577
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   $   37,144   $   9,601   $   (5,650)   $   41,095
   ================ ================= ================ ===============
   Net income per common share (Note 3):
   Basic.....   $   1.38   $   1.44
   ================   ===============
   Diluted.....   $   1.37   $   1.44
   ================   ===============

[…]

================   ===============
   Diluted.....   22,685   22,685
   ================   ===============

   See Accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income.
   12

   PS BUSINESS PARKS, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2001
   (Unaudited)
   (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Property   Other
   Acquisitions   Adjustments
   Historical   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   Pro Forma
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------

   REVENUES:
   Rental income.....   $   144,171   $   36,712   $   -   $   180,883
   Facility management fees primarily from
   affiliates.....   581   -   -   581
   Business services.....   505   -   -   505
   Interest income.....   4,076   -   (2,520)   1,556
   Dividend income.....   1,301   -   -   1,301
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   150,634   36,712   (2,520)   184,826

Edgar Filing: PS BUSINESS PARKS INC/CA - Form 8-K/A

10

   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   EXPENSES:
   Cost of operations.....   39,290   11,285   -   50,575
   Cost of facility management.....   111   -   -   111
   Cost of business services.....   344   -   -   344
   Depreciation and amortization.....   35,637   7,358   -   42,995
   General and administrative.....   3,954   -   -   3,954
   Interest expense.....   1,481   -   4,615   6,096
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   80,817   18,643   4,615   104,075
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   Income  (loss)  before  gain on real  estate
   investments and minority interest in income.   69,817   18,069   (7,135)   80,751
   Gain on disposition of real estate.....   256   -   -   256
   Gain on investment in Pacific Gulf
   Properties, Inc.....   7,849   -   -   7,849
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   Income  (loss) before  minority  interest in
   income.....   77,922   18,069   (7,135)   88,856
   Minority interest in income - preferred
   units.....   (12,185)   -   (4,903)   (17,088)
   Minority interest in income - common
   units (Note 4).....   (14,556)   (4,337)   4,394   (14,499)
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   Net income (loss).....   $   51,181   $   13,732   $   (7,644)   $   57,269
   ================ ================= ================ ===============

   Net income allocation:
   Allocable to preferred shareholders.....   $   5,088   $   -   $   6,270   $   11,358
   Allocable to common shareholders.....   46,093   13,732   (13,914)   45,911
   ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ---------------
   $   51,181   $   13,732   $   (7,644)   $   57,269
   ================ ================= ================ ===============
   Net income per common share (Note 3):
   Basic.....   $   1.98   $   1.97
   ================   ===============
   Diluted.....   $   1.97   $   1.96
   ================   ===============